CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

AIDE

Start of School Year 2023-2024
Posted January 12, 2024

Years Name

28
21
20
15
15
08
07
05
05
05
05
04
04
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
00
00

Gail Simons

Cheri Burdette
Vicky Perdue
Elizabeth Holcomb
Terrie Shamblin
Edna King

Tara Grose

Desi Facemire
Dawn Belt

Loretta Triplett!
Jeanetta Keen?
Judy Grose

Tasha McDonough
Dana Fields?

Edna Belt?

Dianne Lyons
Karen Varney
Jennifer Jones
Kay Miller
Becky Barss
Jerri Ferrebee
Amber Wilmoth

Clay Middle School

Big Otter Elementary

Big Otter Elementary
Clay Elementary School
Clay Middle School

Big Otter Elementary
Big Otter Elementary

Lizemore Elementary

Board

Start Date Minutes Location
09/29/95 10/02/95

02/20/02 02/19/02 Clay Elementary
08/18/03 04/07/03  Clay Elementary
10/07/08 10/06/08 Clay High School
01/18/08 01/22/08 Clay High School
01/06/15 01/05/15

02/09/16 02/08/16  Clay Elementary
08/13/18 06/25/18 Clay Elementary
09/11/18 09/10/18 Clay Elementary
10/09/18 10/08/18 Clay Elementary
10/09/18 10/08/18

09/10/19 09/09/19

11/19/19 11/18/19

09/14/21 09/13/21 Clay Elementary
09/14/21 09/13/21

08/17/21 08/16/21

08/17/21 08/16/21  Clay High School
08/17/21 08/16/21 Clay Elementary
09/14/21 09/13/21

09/14/21 09/13/21 Clay Elementary
09/27/23 09/26/23 Clay Elementary
11/16/23 11/15/23

H. E. White Elementary



CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

Name

Vicky Perdue
Edna King

Tara Grose
Loretta Triplett!
Jeanetta Keen?
Cheri Burdette
Dana Fields
Edna Belt
Amber Wilmoth

ECCAT AIDE

Start of School Year 2023-2024

Posted January 12, 2024

Date ECCAT Certified

08/14/14
02/08/17*
08/15/18
10/08/18
10/08/18
05/12/22
04/07/23
05/08/23
11/27/23

*Adjustment made to account for break in ECCAT service.

Location

Clay Elementary

Big Otter Elementary
Clay Elementary

Clay Elementary

Big Otter Elementary
Clay Elementary

Clay Elementary

Big Otter Elementary
H. E. White Elementary



CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

Start of School Year 2023-2024
Posted January 12, 2024

BUS OPERATOR

Years Name Start Date Board Minutes
24 Brenda Griffin McCutcheon 12/13/99 01/18/00
20 Norman Ramsey 06/03/03 06/02/03
20 Gary Keen 09/16/03 09/15/03
18 Dustin Fitzwater 08/23/05 07/28/05
17 Andrea Leftwich 11/07/06 11/06/06
16 Michael Barss 03/06/07 03/05/07
15 Diana Bullard 10/21/08 10/20/08
12 Maxine Miller 08/15/11 02/07/11
12 David Davis 08/15/11 02/07/11
10 James Simmons 11/06/12 11/05/12
10 Mitchell DeBoard 11/19/13 11/18/13
09 Robert Belt 08/14/14 07/21/14
08 Genevie DeBoard 08/17/15 08/10/15
07 James Edwards 08/15/16 03/07/16
07 Melissa McMillion 11/01/16 11/14/16
06 Beverly Cleavenger 03/14/17 03/13/17
06 Brian Legg 08/14/17 06/26/17
06 Darlene Taylor 10/10/17 10/09/17
05 Jason Hubbard 08/15/18 08/13/18
04 Teddy Dawson 12/18/18 12/17/18
03 Bryan Taylor 08/17/20 07/20/20
02 Danny Berry 08/17/20 07/20/20

Break in Classification 04/05/21 04/04/21
02 Sherman Pritt 03/23/21 03/22/21
01 Joshua McKitrick 08/17/22 07/25/22
00 Randy Hall 12/13/22 12/12/22
00 Nicholas Christian 09/27/23 09/26/23
Jonathan Rogers 09/07/13 10/07/13
Steven Litton 08/15/11 04/19/11
Daniel Baird 08/17/20 08/10/20



CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

COOK

Start of School Year 2023-2024

Posted January 12, 2024

Years Name Position Start Date Board Location
Minutes
25 Jo Carver Cook II 08/24/98 09/07/98 Clay Middle
24 Jennifer Koch Café Mgr 08/24/99 09/07/99 Clay Middle
21 Anita Holcomb Café Mgr 04/03/02 04/02/02 Lizemore Elem
17 Julie Horrocks Cook II 08/22/07 05/07/07 Clay Middle
16 Betty Frazier Cook I 05/04/10 05/03/10 Clay Elem
13 Patricia Neff Cook Il 03/16/10 03/16/10 Clay Elem
13 Tiffany Norton Cook Il 08/18/10 08/23/10 Clay High
08 Jennifer Truman Café Mgr 10/27/15 10/26/15 Clay High
06 Melea Holcomb Cook Il 09/12/17 09/11/17 Clay Middle
04 Samantha Rogers Café Mgr 11/06/18 11/05/18 Big Otter Elem
04 Terrina Siers Cook I 08/19/19 06/24/19 Big Otter Elem
03 Jennifer Coleman Café Mgr 08/17/20 08/10/20 Clay Elem
02 Wendy Taylor Cook I 08/17/22 06/27/22 Clay High
01 Jennie Brady Cook II 09/28/21 09/27/21 Clay High
00 Pamela Haynes Café Mgr 10/25/23 10/24/23 H. E. White Elem
Dianne Lyons Cook I 11/06/18 Big Otter Elem
Kay Miller Cook I
Rebecca Barss Cook Il



CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

CUSTODIAN

Start of School Year 2023-2024
Posted January 12, 2024

Years Name Start Date Board Minutes Location
28 Sammy Reed (10) 10/02/95 10/23/95 Clay Middle
23 Rachel Thorne (11) 09/20/00 09/19/00 Big Otter Elem
18 Jesse Runion (10) 08/23/05 08/01/05 Clay High
13 Joan Nichols (10) 05/04/10 05/03/10 Clay Elem
11 Debora Gould (10) 08/15/11 03/07/11 H. E. White Elem
10 Diana Collins (10) 07/01/13 06/17/13 Clay Elem
07 Windy Jarrett (10) 04/20/16 04/19/16 Clay Middle
05 Kathy Foster (10) 08/15/18 08/13/18 Lizemore Elem
05 Michael Drake (11) 10/09/18 10/08/18 Clay High
04 Charles Ramsey (11) 08/19/19 06/24/19 Clay High
02 Lisa Legg (10) 09/14/21 09/13/21 Big Otter Elem
02 Jamie Sears (10) 09/28/21 09/27/21 Clay High
01 Aaron Sivera (10) 08/23/22 08/22/22 Clay Middle
00 Tyler Nichols (12) 04/04/23 04/03/23 Clay Elem
00 Joe Fitzwater (12) 05/15/23 05/08/23 Clay Middle
John Brown
Denise Holcomb
Edna Belt
Kay Miller
Joshua McKitrick 08/17/21 08/03/21 Lizemore Elem



CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

MAINTENANCE

Start of School Year 2023-2024
Posted January 12, 2024

Years Name Start Date Board Minutes Location
22 Robin Holcomb 11/08/00 11/07/00 Central Office
18 Douglas Thomas 12/21/04 12/20/04 Central Office
John Brown
MECHANIC

2022-2023 School Year
Posted January 12, 2024

Years Name Start Date Board Minutes Location
07 Jonathan Rogers 02/14/17 02/13/17 Bus Garage
01 Steven Litton 02/28/23 02/27/23 Bus Garage
00 Daniel Baird 09/13/23 09/12/23 Bus Garage

Danny Berry



CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

SECRETARY

Start of School Year 2023-2024
Posted January 12, 2024

Years Name Start Date Board Minutes Location

24 Denese Elliott! (10) 07/13/99 07/06/99 Central Office

24 Valerie Brown? (12) 07/13/99 07/06/99 Central Office

16 Vickie Holcomb (12) 07/25/07 03/19/07 Central Office

07 Kelly Hamrick (11) 11/10/15 11/09/15 Clay Elementary
06 April Dawson (11) 09/13/16 09/12/16 Clay Middle School
00 Mistie Winebrenner (11) 10/11/23 10/10/23 Clay High School
03 Andrea Helmick (10%) 03/09/20 Big Otter Elem

01 Amanda Jackson (11) 12/13/21 Clay High School



