### <u>AIDE</u>

#### Start of School Year 2023-2024

			<b>Board</b>	
<b>Years</b>	<u>Name</u>	<b>Start Date</b>	<b>Minutes</b>	<b>Location</b>
28	Gail Simons	09/29/95	10/02/95	Clay Middle School
21	Cheri Burdette	02/20/02	02/19/02	Clay Elementary
20	Vicky Perdue	08/18/03	04/07/03	Clay Elementary
15	Elizabeth Holcomb	10/07/08	10/06/08	Clay High School
15	Terrie Shamblin	01/18/08	01/22/08	Clay High School
80	Edna King	01/06/15	01/05/15	Big Otter Elementary
07	Tara Grose	02/09/16	02/08/16	Clay Elementary
05	Desi Facemire	08/13/18	06/25/18	Clay Elementary
05	Dawn Belt	09/11/18	09/10/18	Clay Elementary
05	Loretta Triplett <sup>1</sup>	10/09/18	10/08/18	Clay Elementary
05	Jeanetta Keen <sup>2</sup>	10/09/18	10/08/18	Big Otter Elementary
04	Judy Grose	09/10/19	09/09/19	Clay Elementary School
04	Tasha McDonough	11/19/19	11/18/19	Clay Middle School
02	Dana Fields <sup>1</sup>	09/14/21	09/13/21	Clay Elementary
02	Edna Belt²	09/14/21	09/13/21	Big Otter Elementary
02	Dianne Lyons	08/17/21	08/16/21	Big Otter Elementary
02	Karen Varney	08/17/21	08/16/21	Clay High School
02	Jennifer Jones	08/17/21	08/16/21	Clay Elementary
02	Kay Miller	09/14/21	09/13/21	Lizemore Elementary
02	Becky Barss	09/14/21	09/13/21	Clay Elementary
00	Jerri Ferrebee	09/27/23	09/26/23	Clay Elementary
00	Amber Wilmoth	11/16/23	11/15/23	H. E. White Elementary

## **ECCAT AIDE**

#### Start of School Year 2023-2024

<u>Name</u>	<b>Date ECCAT Certified</b>	<u>Location</u>
Vicky Perdue	08/14/14	Clay Elementary
Edna King	02/08/17*	Big Otter Elementary
Tara Grose	08/15/18	Clay Elementary
Loretta Triplett <sup>1</sup>	10/08/18	Clay Elementary
Jeanetta Keen²	10/08/18	Big Otter Elementary
Cheri Burdette	05/12/22	Clay Elementary
Dana Fields	04/07/23	Clay Elementary
Edna Belt	05/08/23	Big Otter Elementary
Amber Wilmoth	11/27/23	H. E. White Elementary

<sup>\*</sup>Adjustment made to account for break in ECCAT service.

## **BUS OPERATOR**

#### Start of School Year 2023-2024

<u>Years</u>	<u>Name</u>	Start Date	<b>Board Minutes</b>
24	Brenda Griffin McCutcheon	12/13/99	01/18/00
20	Norman Ramsey	06/03/03	06/02/03
20	Gary Keen	09/16/03	09/15/03
18	Dustin Fitzwater	08/23/05	07/28/05
17	Andrea Leftwich	11/07/06	11/06/06
16	Michael Barss	03/06/07	03/05/07
15	Diana Bullard	10/21/08	10/20/08
12	Maxine Miller	08/15/11	02/07/11
12	David Davis	08/15/11	02/07/11
10	James Simmons	11/06/12	11/05/12
10	Mitchell DeBoard	11/19/13	11/18/13
09	Robert Belt	08/14/14	07/21/14
08	Genevie DeBoard	08/17/15	08/10/15
07	James Edwards	08/15/16	03/07/16
07	Melissa McMillion	11/01/16	11/14/16
06	Beverly Cleavenger	03/14/17	03/13/17
06	Brian Legg	08/14/17	06/26/17
06	Darlene Taylor	10/10/17	10/09/17
05	Jason Hubbard	08/15/18	08/13/18
04	Teddy Dawson	12/18/18	12/17/18
03	Bryan Taylor	08/17/20	07/20/20
02	Danny Berry	08/17/20	07/20/20
	Break in Classification	04/05/21	04/04/21
02	Sherman Pritt	03/23/21	03/22/21
01	Joshua McKitrick	08/17/22	07/25/22
00	Randy Hall	12/13/22	12/12/22
00	Nicholas Christian	09/27/23	09/26/23
	Jonathan Rogers	09/07/13	10/07/13
	Steven Litton	08/15/11	04/19/11
	Daniel Baird	08/17/20	08/10/20

## СООК

## Start of School Year 2023-2024

<u>Years</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	Start Date	<u>Board</u>	<b>Location</b>
				<u>Minutes</u>	
25	Jo Carver	Cook II	08/24/98	09/07/98	Clay Middle
24	Jennifer Koch	Café Mgr	08/24/99	09/07/99	Clay Middle
21	Anita Holcomb	Café Mgr	04/03/02	04/02/02	Lizemore Elem
17	Julie Horrocks	Cook II	08/22/07	05/07/07	Clay Middle
16	Betty Frazier	Cook II	05/04/10	05/03/10	Clay Elem
13	Patricia Neff	Cook III	03/16/10	03/16/10	Clay Elem
13	Tiffany Norton	Cook III	08/18/10	08/23/10	Clay High
80	Jennifer Truman	Café Mgr	10/27/15	10/26/15	Clay High
06	Melea Holcomb	Cook III	09/12/17	09/11/17	Clay Middle
04	Samantha Rogers	Café Mgr	11/06/18	11/05/18	Big Otter Elem
04	Terrina Siers	Cook II	08/19/19	06/24/19	Big Otter Elem
03	Jennifer Coleman	Café Mgr	08/17/20	08/10/20	Clay Elem
02	Wendy Taylor	Cook II	08/17/22	06/27/22	Clay High
01	Jennie Brady	Cook II	09/28/21	09/27/21	Clay High
00	Pamela Haynes	Café Mgr	10/25/23	10/24/23	H. E. White Elem
	Dianne Lyons	Cook II	11/06/18		Big Otter Elem
	Kay Miller	Cook II			
	Rebecca Barss	Cook II			

### **CUSTODIAN**

#### Start of School Year 2023-2024

Posted January 12, 2024

<u>Years</u>	<u>Name</u>	Start Date	<b>Board Minutes</b>	<u>Location</u>
28	Sammy Reed (10)	10/02/95	10/23/95	Clay Middle
23	Rachel Thorne (11)	09/20/00	09/19/00	Big Otter Elem
18	Jesse Runion (10)	08/23/05	08/01/05	Clay High
13	Joan Nichols (10)	05/04/10	05/03/10	Clay Elem
11	Debora Gould (10)	08/15/11	03/07/11	H. E. White Elem
10	Diana Collins (10)	07/01/13	06/17/13	Clay Elem
07	Windy Jarrett (10)	04/20/16	04/19/16	Clay Middle
05	Kathy Foster (10)	08/15/18	08/13/18	Lizemore Elem
05	Michael Drake (11)	10/09/18	10/08/18	Clay High
04	Charles Ramsey (11)	08/19/19	06/24/19	Clay High
02	Lisa Legg (10)	09/14/21	09/13/21	Big Otter Elem
02	Jamie Sears (10)	09/28/21	09/27/21	Clay High
01	Aaron Sivera (10)	08/23/22	08/22/22	Clay Middle
00	Tyler Nichols (12)	04/04/23	04/03/23	Clay Elem
00	Joe Fitzwater (12)	05/15/23	05/08/23	Clay Middle

John Brown Denise Holcomb Edna Belt Kay Miller

Joshua McKitrick 08/17/21 08/03/21 Lizemore Elem

#### **MAINTENANCE**

Start of School Year 2023-2024

Posted January 12, 2024

<u>Years</u>	<u>Name</u>	<b>Start Date</b>	<b>Board Minutes</b>	<u>Location</u>
22	Robin Holcomb	11/08/00	11/07/00	Central Office
18	Douglas Thomas	12/21/04	12/20/04	Central Office

John Brown

#### **MECHANIC**

2022-2023 School Year

Posted January 12, 2024

<b>Years</b>	<u>Name</u>	<b>Start Date</b>	<b>Board Minutes</b>	<b>Location</b>
07	Jonathan Rogers	02/14/17	02/13/17	Bus Garage
01	Steven Litton	02/28/23	02/27/23	Bus Garage
00	Daniel Baird	09/13/23	09/12/23	Bus Garage

Danny Berry

## **SECRETARY**

#### Start of School Year 2023-2024

<u>Years</u>	<u>Name</u>	Start Date	<b>Board Minutes</b>	<u>Location</u>
24	Denese Elliott <sup>1</sup> (10)	07/13/99	07/06/99	Central Office
24	Valerie Brown <sup>2</sup> (12)	07/13/99	07/06/99	Central Office
16	Vickie Holcomb (12)	07/25/07	03/19/07	Central Office
07	Kelly Hamrick (11)	11/10/15	11/09/15	Clay Elementary
06	April Dawson (11)	09/13/16	09/12/16	Clay Middle School
00	Mistie Winebrenner (11)	10/11/23	10/10/23	Clay High School
03	Andrea Helmick (10½)		03/09/20	Big Otter Elem
01	Amanda Jackson (11)		12/13/21	Clay High School